#### HB0827/436380/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 827

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "of" insert "altering the examination requirements for a license to practice polysomnography to require a certain examination approved by the Board of Physicians to be accredited by a certain accrediting organization;".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "examination" insert "<u>ACCREDITED BY THE NATIONAL COMMISSION OF CERTIFYING AGENCIES AND</u>"; in line 10, strike "GRADUATED FROM" and substitute "<u>SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED</u>"; in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "<u>:</u>

# **A.** A";

after line 12, insert:

"B. A PROGRAM DESIGNATED AS A SLEEP TECHNOLOGIST APPROVED RESOURCE BY THE BOARD OF REGISTERED POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGISTS; OR

<u>C.</u> <u>A PROGRAM RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMITTEE</u>
<u>AND APPROVED THE BOARD;</u>";

and in line 31, after "EXAMINATION" insert "ACCREDITED BY THE NATIONAL COMMISSION OF CERTIFYING AGENCIES AND".